ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		on Request	Date of Request: <u>8/13/2020</u>			
1. Type of Request:								
	☐ Intergover	nmental	l Agreement (IG	A) Rezoning/T	ext Amendment			
☐ Dedication/Vacatio	n 🔲 Appropriat	ion/Sup	plemental	DRMC Cha	nge			
Other:								
acceptance, contract Amends contract 20205	execution, contract amend	ment, m	nunicipal code cha	ange, supplemental rony, INC., ENGINER	and indicate the type of request: grant equest, etc.) ERS & ARCHITECTS for design			
3. Requesting Agency:	Department of Transport	tation an	d Infrastructure					
4. Contact Person:								
Contact person with knowledge of proposed			-	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and				
ordinance/resolution Name: Steve Lauder	man		Name:	Council Name: Jason Gallardo				
Email: steve.laudeman@denvergov.org			Email:	jason.gallardo@de	envergov.org			
additional time would be 2021 thru early 2022. Typically, on projects of answer questions from	needed to determine lane of Because of the schedule is this magnitude, the design the contractor and review	configura mpacts for consult any cha	ation and bridge of from the planning tant stays under canges in the wor	cross section. Construct g process, construct contract through the k. Because of the	conversations, it was determined that ruction was originally planned for late ion will occur in late 2022 or 2023 construction phase, to be available to time needed for additional planning rm be extended to November 9, 2023			
6. City Attorney assig	ned to this request (if app	plicable)): Bradley Neima	ın				
7. City Council Distri	ct: 9							
8. **For all contracts	<u>, f</u> ill out and submit accor	mpanvin	ng Kev Contract	Terms worksheet*	*			
o. <u>For an contracts</u>	<u>, in out and submit decor</u>	inpuny in	ig Hey Contract	Terms worksheet				
	To be co	ompleted	d by Mayor's Leg	islative Team:				

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0952

Date Entered: _____

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Prof. Services									
Vendor/Contractor Name: WILSON & COMPANY, INC., ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS									
Contract control number: 202055806-01_202160007-01									
Location: Larimer Street bridge over Cherry Creek									
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many? 1									
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): Original term dates 11/10/2020 to 11/9/2021. New term dates 11/10/2020 to 11/9/2023									
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): \$927,698.23									
		Additional l	⁷ unds	Total Contract Amount					
	Current Contract Amount	(B)		(A+B)					
	(A)								
	\$927,698.23	NA		\$927,698.23					
	Current Contract Term	Added Ti		New Ending Date					
	11/10/2020 to 11/9/2021	2 years	į	11/09/2023					
Scope of work: Provide professional design services for the replacement of the Larimer Street bridge over Cherry Creek, the upgrade of signals at the Larimer and Speer intersections, and associated landscaping and water quality. Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes If not, why not?									
Has this conti	ractor provided these services to	the City before? 🗵	Yes L No						
Source of funds: 37401/C5011000/PRJ-10001976/GO100 34993/C5011000/PRJ-10001976/PZ037 72705/C5061000/PRJ-10001976			\$ 779,778.23 \$ 102,000.00 \$ 45,920.00						
	. 2. 00, 00 00 10 00,12 100 10 00 12	. 0	* 10,2 = 000 0	Total: \$927,698.23					
ELEVATE DENVER BOND:									
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE 12%									
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 18.25%									
	subcontractors to this contract? 15.0%; H.C. Peck & Associates, I								
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:									

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0952

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: